900263170 08/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Don E. Abel DDS		06/04/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY International Inc.
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85773893	SULCUS IMPRESSION TECHNIQUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 717-849-4204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. McCarthy II
Signature:	/justin h mccarthy ii/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=sulcus impression technique us executed#page1.tif source=sulcus impression technique us executed#page2.tif source=sulcus impression technique us executed#page3.tif CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Don E. Abel, DDS, a United States individual, having a principal place

of business at 635 West Elm Street, Olney, IL 62450 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the

trademark identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part

hereof, for which he has filed an application for registration with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a

principal place of business at 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, Pennsylvania 17401

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and application therefore, together

with the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and

interest in, to, and under the said mark and application and resulting registration therefore,

together with the good will of the business associated therewith and symbolized by the mark, and

the application and registration therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed and

effective on this 4-1/2 day of Jane, 2013.

Dr. Don E. Abel, DDS

Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0731

In 12 Mal 17DS

STATE OF Minor	:
COUNTY OF Richland	: s:
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	:

On this ________, day of _________, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ________, County of ________, United States of America, personally appeared Don E. Abel, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment and attested that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as a free act.

My commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" TERESA M. HUNT Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10-16-15 Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0732

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From Don E. Abel ("Assignor")
to DENTSPLY International Inc. ("Assignee")
Executed and Effective June 4, 2013

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICATION DATE

SULCUS IMPRESSION TECHNIQUE 85773893

11/7/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 08/09/2013